Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments will

fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market

interest rate relates primarily to the Company’s borrowings with floating interest rates. Interest rate risk exposure-

The exposure of the company's borrowing to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are as follows

38 Capital and Financial risk management

a) Capital Management

Rs. In Lakhs

b) Financial risk management objectives and policies

(i) Risk due to outbreak of CO VID 19 pandemic

(ii) Market Risk- Foreign currency risk.

(iii) Market Risk - Interest rate risk

Bhimsariya
RANJAN POLYSTERS LIMITED

Particulars March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Fixed rate borrowings 681.78 699.91

Variable rate borrowings 451.42 497.25

The company's fixed rate borrowings are not subject to interest rate risk as defined in IndAS 107.

For floating rate liabilities, the analysis is prepared assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the end of the

reporting period was outstanding for the whole year and all other variables remain constant. TheCompany’s profit

before tax is affected through the impact on floating rate borrowings, as follows:

Particulars March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss)

Interest rate - increase by 50 basis point -2.26 -2.49

Interest rate - decrease by 50 basis point 2.26 2.49

Credit risk refers to the risk of default on its obligation by the counter party resulting in a financial loss. The Company

is exposed to credit risk mainly from trade receivables and other financial assets like security deposits and bank

deposits and loans. Security deposits are with Electricity Board and bank deposits are with banks, hence the

company does not expect any credit risk with respect to these financial assets.

The average credit period ranges from 30 to 45 days on sales of products. Credit risk arising from trade receivables

is managed in accordance with the Company’s established policy, procedures and control relating to customer